

SC No. 401/2021
State Vs. Satish & Ors.
FIR No. 124/2019
PS Maidan Garhi

30.04.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Accused Satish, Sanjay and Jitender on bail.

An exemption application of accused Sonu has been moved on the ground that accused is in Indian Army and posted at Kargil and he is on training due to which he is unable to appear before this Court today.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused Sonu is exempted from appearance only for today through the counsel present today in the Court on his behalf subject to the conditions that he shall have no objection if proceedings are conducted in his absence and that he shall not dispute his identity.

Heard. Record perused.

Because of certain urgent administrative work and at request, the matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on charge on **18.07.2022.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.04.2022