

SC No. 401/2021
State Vs. Satish & Ors.
FIR No. 124/2019
PS Maidan Garhi

27.10.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused on bail.
Sh. Pramod Gauniyal and Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for all accused.

Part arguments on point of charge heard.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons has submitted that the actual incident between the two parties had taken place at Sohna, Haryana and first MLC of one of the injured i.e. Nitin was also prepared at Civil Hospital, Gurugram. It is submitted that the relevant documents had been provided to the IO but the IO has not placed them on record.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for the NDOH for the above mentioned clarifications.

Now to come up for same and further arguments on point of charge on **10.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.10.2022