

SC No. 401/2021
State V. State V. Satish and Ors.
FIR No. 124/2019
PS- Maidan Garhi

03.05.2023

Case received by way of transfer vide order no. Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2023, 5004-5025 dated New Delhi the 15.02.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Satish, Sanjay and Jitender are on bail along
with Sh. P.P Gauniyal, Ld. counsel.
Accused Sonu is absent.

An application for exemption of accused Sonu moved by his counsel on the ground that he is working in the armed force and presently posted in Jammu and Kashmir. In the interest of justice, same is allowed for today only.

Fresh notice be issued to IO through DCP concerned in terms of last order.

List on 08.06.2023 for consideration / arguments on point of charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/03.05.2023