

SC No. 401/21
STATE Vs. SATISH & ORS.
FIR No. 124/2019
PS- MAIDAN GARHI

08.06.2023

Present :- Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sonu absent.

Remaining accused on bail.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

IO SI Vijay in person.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Sonu on the ground that he is working in armed forces and was unable to secure leave. Allowed for today only.

Part arguments heard.

**To come up for further arguments on charge on
28.08.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/08.06.2023