

SC No. 401/2021
State Vs. Satish and Ors.
FIR No. 124/2019
PS-Maidan Garhi

04.11.2023.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail along with Ld. counsel.

Arguments heard.

Record perused.

As per allegations appearing in the chargesheet, on 25.05.2019, all accused persons attacked complainant Punit and Nitin. Accused Jitender caught hold of Punit and accused Sanjay caught hold of Nitin while accused Sonu hit the complainant Punit on his left ear (pinna) using a baseball bat causing simple hurt upon his person. Accused Satish used iron rod to attack the complainant as well as Nitin. As a result of which, Nitin sustained multiple injuries on his head and jaw.

Prima facie, offence u/s 308/323/34 IPC is made out against all the accused persons.

Separate charge has been framed against all the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses at Serial no. 1 and 5 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **12.02.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/04.11.2023