

SC No.401/202
State Vs. Satish and Ors.
FIR No. 124/2019
PS-Maidan Garhi

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jitender is present on bail.

Remaining accused persons are absent.

Sh. P.P. Gauniyal, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.

Ms. Suman, Ld. counsel for complainant.

An application for exemption of accused Satish, Sanjay and Sonu moved by their counsel on the ground that there is a wedding in the family of accused Satish and Sanjay and accused Sonu is an Army person and presently posted at Jammu and Kashmir. Same is allowed for today only.

Sh. Nitin has been examined as **PW-1**, cross examined and discharged.

PW Puneet is present, however, he is discharged unexamined as he was not feeling well. **He is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

List for **PE on 09.04.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2024