

SC No 401/2021
State Vs. Satish
FIR No.124/2019
PS-Maidan Garhi

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are absent.

Sh. Pramod Prasad and Sh. Ravi Raj Rawal, Ld.

Counsels for accused persons.

An application for exemption has been moved on behalf of all accused persons on the ground of personal problem in their family and as such, they are unable to appear before the court. It has been further submitted that accused persons will not have any objection in recording the evidence in their absence as the identity of accused persons is not disputed. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Sh. Puneet has inconclusively been examined as PW2. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW2 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on 30.07.2024.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.05.2024