

SC No. 401/2021
State Vs. Satish and ors.
FIR No.124/2019
PS-Maidan Garhi

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are absent.

Sh. PP Gauniya, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Oral exemption has been sought on behalf of all accused persons. Same is allowed.

Request for exemption has been received from Dr. Gudesh Kumar on the ground that due to wedding in the family, he is unable to appear before the court. Same is allowed for today only.

Request for exemption has been received from Dr. Tony Jowel on the ground that he had to appear before another court in Gurugram. Same is allowed for today only.

Both of them be summoned afresh at their permanent addresses available on record.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 31.01.2026.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/02.12.2025