

SC NO.401/21
FIR No.124/19
PS Maidan Garhi
State Vs. Satish & Ors.

30.07.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail through VC.
Sh. P.P. Gauniyal, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
PWs Retired SI Sh. Devendra Singh and Dr. Tony
Jowel in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PWs Retired SI Sh. Devendra Singh and Dr. Tony
Jowel have been examined-in-chief as PW-5 & PW-6 respectively,
cross-examined and discharged.

Let PWs HC Dharmender and ASI Vijay Singh be
called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.12.2026**. All accused are directed
to appear in person on the said date.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/30.07.2026